ABANCA announces its irrevocable decision to redeem early and in whole the issue of 

preferred securities called "€375,000,000 Perpetual Non - Cumulative Additional Tier 1 

Preferred Securities", issued by ABANCA on 20 January 2021 for an initial principal amo unt 

of THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE MILLION EUROS (€375,000,000), with ISIN code 

ES0865936019, admitted to trading on the Spanish AIAF Fixed Income Securities Market and 

with an outstanding principal amount of ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO MILLION SIX 

HUNDR ED THOUSAND EUROS (€132,600,000) (the " Preferred Securities " and the " Issue ",